
' .-

.• -i ----,-------,--,,.----------

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIACATION OF CONTRACT I '· CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I s 
:Z AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATC 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. r PROJECT NO. (II spplicoblo) 

!-10004 See Block 16C NRR-16-0207 
6. ISSUEDBY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (II Olhar /hon Item 5) CODE jNRCHQ 
US NRC - HQ US NRC - HQ 
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 
ATTN ARACELIS PEREZ-ORTIZ WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 

B. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR(No .• i:tn><t. =uuy, s-. VKJ ZJP~J .£2. 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO • 

s WR.I 
6220 CULEBRA RD 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

s AN ANTONIO TX 782385166 

x 1CA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 

- NRC-HQ-20-15-T-0014 
IDB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 001936842 FACILITY CODE 01 /21/2015 
11. I n1S ITl:M ONLT APPUes TO AM"' DME"'" OF :iULICITATIONS 

Qlho llbolla l1Ul1ll>eted solicillrtian Is emendod as sat forth In llcm 14. Th9 hour and dalo specifllld tor lllCOipl of Offers Dis exlondod. Oisnot mtended 
Ollm mus I oc:l<nowledlJe mceipl ol lhls umendment prior lo 1110 hoUr end dnte. speciflOd in lll<I soUcillllion or os omftlldftd , by OflG ol hi lollawirlg malhodl: la) By alll!Pklllno 
hams B and 15, and mtumir>g CCplB5 ol mo oment!ment; lb) Bt sc:l<ll<Mledging roc:aipl ol IM omolldlnunt 0<1 each capy or tno oll6t submlllud ; or (c) By 

sapB1111B leller or telogram Which includ8s s rulerenco ID tho :solicllSlion and amcmelmont oornl>e<S. FAILURE OF VOUR ACKNOW..EDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT lN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER II by 
llinuo of this nmandmenl you der.iro IO change 1111 cller a~oady~ubmittcci. "'1th ChalllJ& may be mcdo by 101egrom or letter. provided oad\ I~ or leller makcls rufarcnca 
to tho •oliolatiOn end this amendmenl, and io ~ prior to IM apeninl) hour .Biid dale specflOd. 

12. ACCOUITTINGANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (llniquirec!J Net Increase: $190, 000 . 00 
See Schedule 

1l •. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIOROERS. IT MODIAES THE CONTRACT/ORDER HO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (SpeOty lllllhctity} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITeM IQA. . 

x 

.e. THE ABOVE NUMBERED COITTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ($1Jt:ll DS chango:S In paying DlflcB. 
sppmpllation rlalo, ale:) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43 103{b) 

C 1HIS SUPPLEMENTALAuxi:CM<:NT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TD AUTHORITY 01' 

D. <JTHt:R (;>pf1Qfy typo oJ mcxtshellhOfl and Butnonly} 

FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract 

E. IMPORTANT: Cot1ll8Clor Oisnc1. l!J is roquifod lD sign thii cloaJmonl un<l rotum 1 c:cpies 10 lho iJsuing otr~. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMOOlFIC:ATION (0'!}11/lizsd by UCF sedion headings. lndllding SOllCilDOollll:on/llld :subjecl manar WhBro /easJblo.) 

The purpose of this tas·k order modification is to: 

(l) exercise Option Year One, thereby increasing the exercised ceiling by $300,214.00 from 
365,881.00 to $666,095.00 and extending the POP through July 12, 2017; 

(2) provide incremental funding in the amount of $190,000.00 thereby increasing the total 
obligated amount from $365,880.00 to $555,880.00; 

(3) change the Contracting Officer·•s Representative (COR) from Karnishan Martin to Bernard 
Grenier; 

Continued 
E>cc:ept as provided heroin, au Imm~ end condiliom of tho docunenl mleronced In hom 9 A or 10A. 1111 hOrololoro cllllnpod. remoirlo unctiangOO end in lull lctca ond effoel. 

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER flype or prinl) 16A. NAME AHO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnQ 

R. B. Kalmbach 
Executive Director, Contracts 

15B. CONTRACT~~ 

CYl../' 
NSN 7540-0\-152-8070 
Provio.Js Oddion unusablG 

SHARLENE M. MCCUBBIN 
15C. OATESIGNEO 

7f8li016 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 !REV tti-a3) 
Proscribad by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243 



::'-
• : ·i. ~ •• 

" ":- .,., ...... 
coNnNUATION SHEET ReFeReNce-No.oF"ci:lCiJMenriii!1NG·coNT1Nueo · : ~ · · 

NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001/NRC-HQ-20-15-T-0014/M0004 
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 
S W R I 

ITT:MNO. 

(A) 
SUPPLIESISERVICES 

(B) 

(4) correct a typographical error in the table 
included in former paragraph (f) renamed as (g) 
under Section B - NRCB040A - CONSIDERATION AND 
OBLIGATION-COST PLUS FIXED-FEE-ALTERNATE I;. and 

(5) Incorporate FAR clause 52.217-9, Option ;:o 
Extend the Term of the Contract. 

Refer to continuation pages. for modification 
details. 

Total Obligated Amount~ $555,880.00 (Changed) 
Base and Exercised Options: $666,095.00 (Changed) 
Base and All Options: $982,.153.00 (Unchanged) 

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED: 
Account code: 
2016-X0200-E'EEBASED-20-20D007-ll-5-126~1022-253A 

Period of Performance: 07/13/2015 to 07/12/2017 

QUANTflY UNIT 

(C) (DJ 

.. 
j• ~ ' ' .:·•;,•;1 

UNliPRICE 

!El 

OF 

AMOUNT 
( E') 

OPTIONAL FORM 3» (4-Cla) 
S--byG!IA 
FAA (411'CFRJ 53.110 

5 



i 

Accordingly the following changes are hereby made: 

NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 
NRC-HQ-20-15-T-0014 
M0004 
Page 3 of 5 

(1) Section 8- NRCB040A- CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-COST PLUS FIXED­
FEE-ALTERNATE I is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this task order 
(base and all options) is $982,153.00 of which the sum of $909,876.00 represents 
the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which $72,277.00 represents the fixed-fee. 

The total estimated cost to the Government-for the base and exercised options of 
this task order is $666,095.00 of which the sum of $617,088.00 represents the 
estimated reimbursable costs, and of which $49,007.00 represents the fixed"fee. The . 
estimated reimbursable cost of $666,095.00 includes a travel ceiling in the amount of 
$5,500.00. 

(b) There shall be no adjustment in the amount of the Contractor's fixed4ee . 

. (c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is 
$555,880.00, of which the sum of $514,982.00 represents the estimated 
reimbursable costs, and of which $40,898.00 represents the fixed-fee. 

(d) This is an incrementally-funded contract and FAR 52.232-22 - "Limitation of Funds" 
applies. 

(e) In accordance with FAR 52.216-8- Fixed-Fee, it is the policy of the NRC towithhold 
payment of fee after payment of 85 percent of the fee has been paid in order to 
protect the Government's interest. The amount of fixed-fee withheld from the 
contractor will not exceed 15 percent of the total fee or $100,000, whichever is less. 
Accordingly, the maximum amount of fixed-fee that may be held in reserve is 
$10;841.55. 

(f) Travel Approvals and Reimbursement - Alternate 1 (Oct 1999) 
(i) Total expenditure for travel may not exceed $5,500 without the prior approval of 

the contracting officer. I 
(ii) All foreign travel must be approved in advance by the NRC on NRC Form 445, 

Request for Approval of Official Foreign Travel, and must be in compliance with 
FAR 52.247-63 Preference for U.S. Flag Air Carriers. The contractor shall submit 
NRC Form 445 to the NRC no later than 30 days prior to the commencement of 
travel. 

(iii) The contractor will be reimbursed only for travel costs incurred that are directly 
related to this contract and are allowable subject to the limitations prescribed in 
FAR 31.205-46. 

(iv) It is the responsibility of the contractor to notify the contracting officer in 
accordance with the FAR Limitations of Cost clause of this contract when, at any 
time, the contractor learns that travel expenses will cause the contractor to exceed 
the travel ceiling amount identified in paragraph (a) of this clause. 



\ 

NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 
NRC-HQ-20-15-T-0014 
M0004 
Page 4of 5 

(v) Reasonable travel costs for research and related activities performed at State and 
nonprofit institutions, in accordance with Section 12 of Pub. L. 100-679, must be 
charged in accordance with the contractor's institutional policy to the degree that 
the limitations of Office of Management and Budget (OMS) guidance are not 
exceeded.,Applicable guidance documents include OMS Circular A-87, Cost 
Principles for State and Local Governments; OMS Circular A-122, Cost Principles 
for Nonprofit Organizations; and OMS Circular A-21, Cost Principles for 
Educational Institutions. 

(g) This is a cost-plus-fixed-fee task order. The following is the estimated cost and fixed­
fee for the base and option years. 

Period of Performance Estimated Cost Fixed-Fee Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee 

Base Year July 13, 2015 -July 12, 2016 .. $338,968 $26,913 $365,881 

Option Year 1 July 13, 2016 -July 12, 2017 •. $278,120 $22,094 $300,214 

Option Year 2 July 13, 2017 -July 12, 2018 $156,739 $12,455 
: 

$169,194 

Option Year 3 July 13, 2018 -March 30, 2019 $136,049 $10,815 $146,864 

TOTAL $909,876 $72,277 $982,153 

(2) Section F - NRCF032 TASK/DELIVERY ORDER PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (SEP 
2013) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 
"This order shall commence on July 13, 2015, and will expire on July 12, 2017." 

(3) Section G -2052.215-71 PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY (OCT 1999), paragraph a 
is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

(a) The contracting officer's authorized representative hereinafter referred to as the COR 
for this contract is: · 

Contracting Officer's Representative· 

Name: 
Mail Stop: 
Phone: 
E-mail: 

Bernard Grenier 
OWFN-10C15 
301-415-2726 
Bernard.Grenier@nrc.gov 

Alternate Contracting Officer'sRepresentative 

Name: 
Mail Stop: 
Phone: 
E-mail: 

Sara Lyons 
OWFN-10C15 
301-415-2861 
Sara.Lvons@nrc.gov 



) 

(4) Section G is revised to include FAR clause 52217-9 as follows: 

NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 
NRC-HQ-20-15-T-0014 
M0004 
Page 5 of 5 

"52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000) 

(a) The Government may extend the term of this contract by written notice to the 
Contractor within the term of the contract; provided that the Government gives 
the Contractor a preliminary written notice of its intent to extend at least 30 days 
before the contract expires. The preliminary notice does not commit the 
Government to an extension. 

(b) If the Government exercises this option, the extended contract shall be 
considered to include this option clause. 

(c) The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this 
clause, shall not exceed 4 years." 




